
CLOVIS EAST HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETICS 
TRI RIVER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE • 2940 LEONARD AVENUE • CLOVIS, CALIFORNIA 93619 • 559-327-4790 
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Director of Athletics 

Cassondra Capshew 

 
Assistant Athletic Director 

Jeff Vogt 

 
Athletic Secretary 

Jessie Allen 

 
Director of Sports 

Fall Sports 

Football- Brandon Nagle 

Cross Country- Jim Farmer 

Women’s Volleyball- Kaycee King 

Women’s Water Polo-Emily Shapland 

Men’s Water Polo-Kyle Eoff 

Women’s Golf-Alison Noonkester 

Gymnastics- Kendra Olsen 

Women’s Tennis- Natty Villarreal 

Cheer- TBA  

Winter Sports 

Men’s Basketball-Adrian Wiggins 

Women’s Basketball- Garrett Mantle 

Women’s Soccer- Tony Badella 

Men’s Soccer- Eric Farfan 

Wrestling- Josh Bustamante 

Spring Sports 

Baseball- Ryan Smith 

Softball- Sarah Santana 

Men’s Volleyball- Marcos Orro 

Track- Jim Farmer 

Aquatics- Emily Shapland 

Men’s Tennis- Phil King 

Badminton- Janine Sodersten 

Men’s Golf- Garrette Mantle 

 
Athletic Trainers 

Tawni 

 

 
Athletic Equipment Custodian 

Demetrio Asparin 
Principal 

Ryan Eisele 
Deputy Principals 

Nicholas Trujillo 
Kelli Hinojos 

2024-2025 SCHEDULE 

Day Date Opponent Location Team Time  
Saturday Nov 16 Central Section Scrimmage Liberty HS  All  8:00AM 

Thursday  Nov 21 JV Grizzly Duals  Central JV 9:00AM 

Saturday Nov 23 Patriot Inv. Hoover HS JV 9:00AM 

Saturday  Nov 23 Redwood Ranger Shootout Redwood Girls  9:00AM 

Fri/Sat Dec 6-7 Robert Arballo Memorial Madera South HS Var 9:00AM 

Fri/Sat Dec 6-7 RM Parks Inv. Monache HS Girls 1:00PM 

  Wednesday Dec 11 Sanger Dual  
 

Sanger All 6:00PM 

Saturday  Dec 14 James Riddle Inv Oakdale 2ndVar/JV 9:00 AM 

Wednesday Dec 18 Hanford Dual (Elem Night) Clovis East HS  All 5:00 PM 

Fri/Sat Dec 20-21 Zinkin Classic Buchanan HS  Var 6:00AM 

Saturday  Dec 21 Morning Star Invite Los Banos HS 2nd/JV 9:00AM 

Wed/Thurs Dec 27-28 Pat Lovell Classic Aptos HS Var 9:00AM 

Fri/Sat Dec 27-28 Queen of the Hill The Rinks Corona Girls 9:00AM 

Fri/Sat Jan 3-4 Doc B Clovis HS 1st Var 9:00AM 

Fri/Sat Jan 3-4 Redwood Tournament  Redwood HS 2nd Var 9:00AM 

Wednesday Jan 8 Sanger West (Senior Night) Clovis East All 6:00PM 

Fri/Sat Jan 10-11 Napa Valley Classic Vintage HS Girls 9:00AM 

Wednesday Jan 15 Liberty (Bakersfield) Liberty HS All  5:00 PM 

Fri/Sat Jan 17-18 Battle for the Belt Temecula HS Var 9:00 AM 

Wednesday Jan 22 Clovis North Dual  Clovis North  All 6:00PM 

Fri/Sat Jan 24-25 Mid-Cals Inv. Gilroy HS Var 9:00AM 

Wednesday Jan 29 Central Dual  Clovis East HS All 6:00PM 

Wednesday Feb 5 TRAC Rotational  Buchanan Var 9:00AM 

Fri/Sat Feb 14-15 D2 Championships  Mission Oak HS Var 9:00AM 

Fri/Sat Feb 14-15 Area Championships Redwood HS  Girls 9:00AM 

Fri/Sat Feb 21-22 Masters Tournament Selland Arena  Var/Girls 9:00AM 

Thur, Fri, Sat Feb 27 -
March 1 

CIF State Tournament  Mechanics Bank  Var/Girls 9:00AM 

      
Color Chart 
Duals= Dark 
Blue 

Green=JV 
2ndVar=Light 
Blue 

Pink=Girls 
Var=Yellow 

   

      


